Fax Station: GOODYEAR IP LAW

RightFax

7/31/06 9:46 PAGE 003/006 Fax Server

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 07/28/2006 900054376

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Articles of Dissolution

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ailied Tire Sales, Inc.		03/18/2005	CORPORATION: FLORIDA
Allied Tire Sales, Inc.		03/18/2005	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Goodyear Tire & Rubber Company
Street Address:	1144 East Market Street
City:	Akron
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44316-0001
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2318467	ALLIED TIRES & SERVICE
Registration Number:	2307334	ALLIED TIRES & SERVICE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(330)796-9018

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: Email:

330-796-5713

kathleen_crane@goodyear.com

Correspondent Name:

Kathleen Crane

Address Line 1:

1144 East Market Street

Address Line 4:

Akron, OHIO 44316-0001

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Kathleen Crane

Signature:

/kathleencrane/

Date:

07/28/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003359 FRAME: 0857 GOODYEAR IP LAW

3307969018

p.2

RightFax

7/31/06 9:46

PAGE 004/006

Fax Server

Total Attachments: 2

source=Allied Dissolution#page1.tif source=Allied Dissolution#page2.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003359 FRAME: 0858

ARTICLES	OF DISSOLU	/TION

	ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION
Pursuant to so of dissolution	ection 607.1403, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation submits the following articles i:
FIRST:	The name of the corporation as currently filed with the Department of State:
	Allied Tire Sales, Inc.
SECOND:	The document number of the corporation (if known): L06196
THIRD:	The date dissolution was authorized: March 18, 2005
	Effective date of dissolution if applicable: April 1, 2005 (no more than 90 days after dissolution file date)
FOURTH:	Adoption of Dissolution (CHECK ONE)
	Dissolution was approved by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for dissolution was sufficient for approval.
	☐ Dissolution was approved by of the shareholders through voting groups.
	The following statement must be separately provided for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the plan to dissolve:
	The number of votes cast for dissolution was sufficient for approval by
	(voting group) 2005
	Signed this /0 day of March 2005
ONL CONTROL	MI MQ
Signa	(By a director, president prother officer - if directors or officers have not been selected, by an incorporator - if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court appointed fiduciary, by that fiduciary)
•	Michael R. Rickman
B	(Typed or printed name of person signing)
	Secretary, Alfried Tire Sales, Inc.
	(Title of person signing)

Filing Fee: \$35

Nouse of Corporate Dissolution

This notice is submitted by the dissolved corporation named below for resolution of payment of unknown claims against this corporation as provided in s. 607.1407, F.S.

	lution will be the date the dissolution is filed with the C	Jepartment o	f State or as	. : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :
178 · ·	ne Articles of Dissolution.	•		•
nescribator o	of information that must be included in a claim:			
Claim must in	clude name and legal address of cleimant, detailed descriptio	n of facts supp	porting clain	ı, names of individ
with knowledg	gs of such facis, relief sought by claimant, and contact inform	tation iscludin	ig phone nun	nber for claimant
or claimant's c	ounsel.			
*		The Control of the Co		in the set of the set
	A CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE OF TH	- R. J. (242) 2324	of Corpora	tions
Mailing addre	ess where claims can be sent: (Claims cannot be sent to	the Division	3.00	
Mailing addre	The Goodyear Tire & Rubber Company	the Division		
Aailing addre		the Division	₽	
Mailing addre	The Goodyear Tire & Rubber Company	the Division		

A claim against the above named corporation will be barred unless a proceeding to enforce the claim is commenced within 4 years after the filing of this notice.

Michael R. Rickman, Secretary of Allied Tire Sales, Inc.
Printed Name of the Person Filing

Signature of the Person Filing

Fee: No charge if included with Articles of Dissolution. If filed separately \$35.00

FL044 - 02/03/2004 C T System Clatine

Jul 37 2006 9:32PM Fax Station: GOODYEAR IP LAW

RightFax

7/31/06 9:46

PAGE 002/006

Fax Server



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JULY 31, 2006

PTAS

900054376A

900054376A

KATHLEEN CRANE 1144 EAST MARKET STREET AKRON, OH 44316-0001

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 900054376

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE,
MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.
IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE,
YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT
571-272-3350.

 THE ATTACHED IMAGES APPEAR TO HAVE BEEN SCANNED SIDEWAYS AND ARE TOO SMALL TO BE LEGIBLE. PLEASE RESUBMIT.

JEFFREY OLSEN, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH FUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22318-1460 - www.uspto.gov

TRADEMARK REEL: 003359 FRAME: 0861

RECORDED: 08/01/2006